www.ditel.es 1
EXAMPLE OF APPLICATION
HT25
  - DATA LOGGER
• monitoring up to 100 parameters from external devices through Modbus TCP/IP protocol
• 8GB  internal memory for recording of input signals (up to 16 parameters)
• RS-485 interface with MODBUS RTU protocol and MASTER or SLAVE mode
• Power over Ethernt (PoE) or DC socket

with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc.to customer’s request X
Order example:
Code: HT25-2-1-00-E-0  means:
                    HT25 -  HT25 data logger
   2 -  supply: PoE IEEE 802.3af and 12 V d.c.
    1 -  with attached AC 12 V d.c. adapter included
 00 - standard version
 E -  user's manual in English
    0 -  without additional quality requirements
HT25 - DATA LOGGER
ACCESORIES:
Accessory View Ordering code Technical data
12 VDC adapter 20-090-00-00023
Voltage: 12 V d.c. ± 5%
Max. power:  12W*
Input voltage: 90...253 V a.c.
Operating temperature:   0...40 o C*
External dimensions: 63.6 x 29.5 x 45.6 mm*
Cable lenght: 1,4 m  ± 10%*
Plug: ɸ5,5 / 2,1 mm
* adapter parameters can be changed
 PoE adapter   20-090-00-00022
Input voltage: 100 – 240 VAC
Input frequency: 47 – 63 Hz
Power consumption: 0.35 A max. for 240 VAC
Output voltage: 48 VDC
Output power: 15.4 W
Operating temperature: 0 – 40 ºC
External dimensions: 140 x 65 x 36 mm
Weight: 0.2 kg
conductor for PoE adapter 20-069-00-00146 Cable lenght: 1.8 m
* - Data loggers in version HT25 1XXXXX require an external power supply 12 V d.c.,  in
version HT25 2XXXXX they can be powered either from Ethernet PoE (Power over Ethernet),
as well as from the external power supply 12 V, D.C.
** - after agreeing with the manufacturer
SEE ALSO:
P18S -  temperature
and humidity transducer
P18D -  humidity and temperature
transducerwith digital and analog output
N43 - rail mounted 3-phase power network
meter
S4AI - module of 4 analog inputs
DISEÑOS Y TECNOLOGIA S.A.
Xarol, 6B    P.I. Les Guixeres
08915 Badalona - ESPAÑA
tel.: +34 933 394 758, fax +34 934 903 145
DS-HT25_EN_20190430
made in Poland by:
LUMEL S.A.
30740013B